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Fax: 091-040-27098123

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
(Accredited by NAAC with A+ Grade) OSMANIA UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD - 500007
No. 3008/ MBA/Exams/2022 Date : 30-08-2022
TIME - TABLE

Time Table for M.B.A.(Technology Mgt.) IV & II Semesters (Regular, Backlog &
Improvement), I & III-Semesters (Backlog & Improvement) Examinations to be held
from 14-09.2022 to 22.10.2022.

IV-SEMESTER (REGULAR, BACKLOG & IMPROVEMENT)
Time: 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.

DAY DATE PAPER
. Wednesday 14-09-2022 | Strategic Management of Technology
Friday 16-09-2022 | Supply Chain Management
Monday 19-09-2022 Functional Elective - 1
Consumer Behaviour (M)
International Finance (F)
Performance Appraisal & Counselling (H)
Wednesday 21-09-2022 Functional Elective -~ II
Service Marketing (M)
Security Analysis & Portfolio Mgt. (F)
Industrial Relations & Labour Laws (H)
Friday 23-09-2022 Technology Elective - 1
Business Process Re-Engineering
Requirements Management
Monday 26-09-2022 | Technology Elective - II (Afternoon)
Intellectual Property Rights
Enterprise Resource Planning
I-SEMESTER (BACKLOG & IMPROVEMENT)
Time: 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.
DAY DATE PAPER
Thursday 15-09-2022 Foundations of Technology Mgt.
Saturday 17-09-2022 Technology, Creativity and Innovation
Tuesday 20-09-2022 Information Technology for Business
Thursday 22-09-2022 Organizational Behaviour & Inter-Personal
Skills
Saturday 24-09-2022 Principles of Marketing
Tuesday 27-09-2022 Accounting for Management
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III-SEMESTER (BACKLOG & IMPROVEMENT)

Time: 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.

DAY DATE PAPER
Monday 10-10-2022 Production & Operations Management
Wednesday 12-10-2022 International Business & Strategic Alliances
Friday 14-10-2022 Functional Elective - I
Product Management (M)
Strategic Financial Decisions (F)
Organizational Development & Team Building (H)
Tuesday 18-10-2022 Functional Elective - II
Promotion & Distribution Mgt. (M)
Financial System & Services (F)
Leadership & Change Management (H)
Thursday 20-10-2022 Technology FElective -1 .
Research & Development Management
Relational Database Management Systems
Saturday 22-10-2022 Technology Elective - 11

Total Quality Management
Internet & E-Commerce

II-SEMESTER (REGULAR, BACKLOG & IMPROVEMENT)

Time: 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.

DAY DATE PAPER
Tuesday 11-10-2022 Technology Forecasting & Assessment
Thursday 13-10-2022 Technology Transfer Management
Saturday 15-10-2022 Technology Projects, Appraisal & Evaluation
Monday 17-10-2022 Business Research Methods

Wednesday 19-10-2022 Economic & Legal Environment
Friday 21-10-2022 Financial Management

: The Chief Superintendent is expected to follow strictly COVID-19 Protocol.
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